| | 00 00 / | 2000 | Express Mail Number EL 25406. | 5552US | |
|--|--|--|--|------------------|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 | 02-03-; | _ | U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and Trad | | |
| MIK NI. 12.00 | | | racent and Irad | EMAIK ULLIC | |
| To the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema. | 101256 | 327 | documents or copy thereof. | 0 🛲 | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Christian Olgaard | | | lress of receiving party(ies): | 334 Pro | |
| | | Name: <u>NATIONA</u> | L SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION | 5 8 | |
| | | Internal Addres | s: <u>M/S D3-579</u> | 200 P | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | Street Address: | 2900 Semiconductor Drive | | |
| | | City, State and Zip: <u>Santa Clara, CA 95051-8090</u> | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | Additional Name | (s) & address(es) attached? | | |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other | Name | | Yes X No | | |
| Execution Date: <u>January 10, 2000</u> | | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s |): | 1 | | | |
| If this document is being filed together | with a new applicati | ion, the executio | n date of the application is: | 01/10/00 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW | | B. Patent N | o.(s) | | |
| Additional numb | ers attached? | res X No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom corresp document should be mailed: | condence concerning | 6. Total number | of applications and patents i | nvolved: 1 | |
| Name: <u>Mark A. Dalla Valle</u> | | 7. Total fee (3 | 7 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ferry Building City, State, ZIP: San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: (415) 433-4150 Facsimile: (415) 433-8716 | | Enclosed Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposit Account No. 12-1420 Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | | 8. Deposit acco | unt number: 12-1420 | | |
| Attorney Docket No. NSC1-G4400 [PO4324] | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| | DO NOT USE 7 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin | ng information is true and | correct and any attack | the copy is a true copy of the original c | locument. | |
| Mark A. Dalla Valle, Reg. No. 34,147 3 FC1501 Name of Person Sign Mage D | | <u>I (All'</u> Signature | 11/12/1/ January | 12, 2000 Date | |
| | Total number of p | - | over sheet, attachments and doc | | |
| | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s | Do not detach heet information to: | uns portion | | | |
| | ents and Trademarks, B | ox Assignments, Wa | shington, D.C. 20231 | | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is document and gathering the data needed, and comple Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Sy Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20 | estimated to average abouting and reviewing the sam stems, PK2-1000C, Washi | it 30 minutes per doci iple cover sheet. Sen | ument to be recorded, including time for d comments regarding this burden estim | ate to the U.S. | |
| | | | DATENT | | |
| SC\RECFORM.MRG | | | | vised: 4/21/97 | |

1

Attorney Docket No. NSC1-G4400 [P04324]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christian Olgaard, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: EXTENDED POWER RAMP TABLE FOR POWER AMPLIFIER CONTROL LOOP

Application Execution Date: ____

Filing Date: <u>HEREWITH</u>

Application No.: NEW;

WHEREAS, NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPCRATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 2900 Semiconductor Drive, M/S D3-579, Santa Clara, California 95051-8090, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold. assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Mark A. Dalla Valle, of Limbach & Limbach L.L.P., 2001 Ferry Building, San Francisco, California 94111-4262, to insert here in parentheses (application _, filed _____) the filing date and application number number of said application when known.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. |
|--|
| Dated: 1/10/00 |
| Christian Olgaard |
| State of Cult Connect |
| county of Santa Clauss |
| |
| on Jun 10, 2000 before me, how on Lilletz |
| personally appeared <u>Chronic Control C</u> |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| The y het |
| Signature of Notary |
| KUREN L METZ Commission # 1223997 |
| SEAL 👌 Start Weither Colomica 💱 |

PATENT REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0840

NSC\ASMTL MRG

RECORDED: 01/12/2000

Thra County Rect: J. March, 2003